
RESOLUTION NO. 1985 - 165 

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATKR CLEVELAND 
P~GIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE 

OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN 
RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES 
AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONrfINUING PCSITIONS. 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE RDARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GR.EAT~4 
CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY: 

Section i. That the following appointments, changes in 
rate, grade and classification and the establishing and 

discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved: 

Payroll 
No Name Classification Rate 

TF!~ORARY APPOINTMENTS 

ADMINISTRATIVE Z6~vICES DIVISION 
Procurement Department: 
17-852       Demetrius Brewer Office Relief 106 5.525 Hr. 

5.685 Hr. 40-414 Fellisa RamseY Office Relief "B" 
107 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Power Depar~nent: 

20-431 Lonnie Parker Laborer 152 6.37 Hr. 

Effective 

Date 

06-16-85 

06-23-85 

06-12-85 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
.Bus Operations Department: 
(The following e~ployees): 
50-075 Francisco Monies 
50-076 Rita Lasko 

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS 

P.T. Operator 438 8.225/11.75 Hr. 
06-!8-85 
06-18 -85 

Schedules Department: 

19-144 Edward Reid Traffic Checker 338 " 7.52 Hr. 

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION 

EXECUTIVE DIVISION 
Transit Police Department: 

22-010 Sardis Moore TO: Security 
Monitor 239 

9.475 Hr. 

07-14-85 

06-16-85 

FROM: Hostler 347 ii.095 Hr. 



RESOLUTION NO. 1985 - 165 

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION (cont.) 

ADMINISTRATIVE ~E£VICES DIVISION 
Procurement Department: 

Howard Max~vell 17-851 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Bus Equipment Department: 

7-913 Rayn~nd Malone 

20-913 John Dorony 

TO: Stock Clk/ 
Truck Dr. 383 

FROM: Operator 437 

TO: Eqt~tl~r~ nt 
Servicer 442 

FROM: Stock Clerk/ 
Truck Driver 383 

TO: Supervisor of 
Overhead Gr. C 

FROM: Line Supv. 
Grade B. 

11.095 Hr. 

8.225/11.75 Hr. 

ii .305Hr. 

11.095 Hr. 

1177.00 Bi-Wk 

1145.00 Bi-Wk 

CHANGE IN RATE AND CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN GRADE 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Schedules Department: 

40-299 Renee Jones TO: service 
Inspector 339 

FROM: Public 
Relat ions 
Clerk 363 

10.505 Hr. 

839.50 Bi-Wk 

06-16-85 

06-16-85 

07-14-85 

06-23-85 

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE 

ADMINISTRATIVE z~kqICES DIVISION 
Procurement Department: 
(The following employees): TO: Material Hdlr/ 

Stock Clk 383 
Ii.0~5 Hr. 

17-811 Angel Maldonado 
17-817 Bernese Cox 

17-827 Walter Johnson 

17-828 Oliver Wallace 
17-829 J. Paul Graham 
17-830 Felix Haney 
17-831 Robert pounds 

FROM: Stock Clerk/ 
Truck Dr. 383 

Ii.0~5 Hr. 

06-16-85 
06-16-85 
06-16-85 
06-16-85 
06-16-85 
06-16-85 
06-16-85 



RESOLUTION NO. 198~ - 165 

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE (cont.) 

ADMINISTRATIVE 85k~ICES DIVISION 
Procurement Department: 
(The follo~ing employees) TO: Material Hdlr/ 11.495 Hr. 

Stock Clk 485 

17-805 Andrew Senal 
17-825 John prevo 

FROM: Material Hdlr/ 
Count Clerk 485 

ii.4~5 Hr. 

06-16-85 
06-16-85 

(The follewing employees) 

17-601 
17 -806 
17-808 
17-809 
17-810 
17-812 
17-819 
17-821 
17-822 
17-823 
17-824 
17-826 
17-832 
17-833 
17-834 

Robert Jones 
Ja~es Heidelman 
Thomas Fisher 
Randolph Drdek 
Leonard Toth 

Frank Nelson 
Robert Sidwell 
Joseph Kovalsick 
Donald McKee 
Carl Zenkert 
Joseph Yount 
Larry Ries 
Samuel Eaves 
James Whitthorne 
Robert Stallworth 

TO: Material Hdlr/ 
Stock Clk 485 

FROM: Material Hdlr/ 
Count Clerk 485 

11.74 Hr. 

11.74 Hr. 

06-16-85 
06-16-85 
06-16-85 
06-16-85 
06-16-85 
06-16-85 
06-16-85 
06-16-85 
06-16-85 
06-16-85 
06-16-85 
06-16-85 
06-16-85 
06-16-85 
06-16-85 

(The foll~vin~ employees): 

17-601 
17-803 
17-816 
17-838 

Lenington Johnson, Jr. 

Edward Williams 
Thomas MacGregor 
Kenneth Moehring 

TO: Material Hdlr/ 
Stock Cik485 

FROM: Traffic Clk/ 
Truck Dr 483 

11.74 Hr. 

11.74 Hr. 

06-16-85 
06-16-85 
06-16-85 
06-16-85 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Rail Operations Department: 

1-001       Jin~ny Cooper 

18-018 Pauline Harbin 

TO: Operator 437    8.225/11.75 Hr. 

FROM: P~rt-time 8.225/11.75 Hr. 
Operator 438 

TO: AssZ.~Operating 1030.50 Bi-~k 
Instructor 511 

FROM: Supv.-P~ail 1031.00 Bi-Wk 
Operations 532 

06-16-85 

07-14-85 



HESOLUTION NO. 1985 - 165 

CHANGE IN (LASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN HATE OR GRADE (cont.) 

CO~JNICATIONS DIVISION 
Public Relations and Information Department: 

40-304 Essie Borders TO: Clerk 202 758.00 Bi-Wk 06-23-85 

FROM: Stenographer 
2O8 

758.00 Bi-Wk 

CHANGE IN RATE AND GRADE, NO CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION 

EX EtUTIV E DIVISION 
Transit Police Department: 

40-313 Mildred Bailey TO: Clerk Typist 722.00 Bi-Wk 
203 

07-14-85 

FROM: Clerk Typist 
103 

667.00 Bi-Wk 

CO~W~NICATIONS DIVISION 
Public Relations and Information Department: 

40-023 Neal Sylvia TO: Supv. of 
Customer 
Service Ctr. 
Gr. C 

1177.00 Bi-Wk 07-14-85 

FROM: Supv. of 

Customer 
Service Cir. 
Gr. B 

,1129.50 Bi-Wk 

DISCONrINUING POSITIONS 

Number of 
Positions Classification Grade 

Effective 
Date 

~DMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION 
Procurement Department: 

i0 Stock Clerk/ 
Truck Driver 383 

07-02-85 

4 Traffic Clerk/ 
Truck Driver 483 

4 07-02-85 

27 

Adopted: 

Attest: 

July 2, 1985 

Secretary-Treasurer 

Material Handler/ 4 07-02-85 
Count Clerk 485 

Fr6sid4ht 

(Acting) 


